WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the Town Attorney’s 
compensation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos does 
hereby approve the Agreement as amended to incorporate changes to compensation to reflect 
an annual base salary of Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) annually as reflected 
in the fourth amendment (Exhibit A) to the Agreement.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los 
Gatos, California, held on the 3rd day of February 2026, by the following vote: 

COUNCIL MEMBERS: